U.S. EXPORTS OF ORANGE JUICE
MARKETING YEARS 1996/97 - 1999/2000
METRIC TONS, 65 DEGREES BRIX 1/

Destination

Netherlands

Canada
Belgium-Luxembourg
Japan

Korea; Republic of
Mexico

Israel

United Arab Emirates
Norway

New Zealand

United Kingdom
Dominican Republic
Germany

Taiwan

China

Hong Kong
Bahamas

Philippines
Netherlands Antilles
Nicaragua
Singapore
Leeward-Windward Islands
Trinidad and Tobago
Panama

Greece

Switzerland

Costa Rica

Saudi Arabia
Thailand

Bermuda

Other

Grand Total

1996/1997

18,017
28,461
8,516
10,023
4,125
656
785
879
471
598
3,162
83

550
612
189
1,059
79

57

365
114

98

87

203
161
282
10,172
45

100

94

56

15,158

105,257

1997/1998

15,488
31,586
21,816
12,846
2,217
1,038
626
1,257
170
77
2,039
11

666
345
114
481

99

16

508
163
153
116
466
156
182
6,048
79

93

180
133

5,543

105,411

1998/1999

10,938
34,507
29,444
13,426
4,544
1,642
1,955
973
1,074
385
1,239
402
245
647
341
492
174
82
318
346
237
103
34
160
150

15

92
140
147
68

2,520

106,842

1/ Data includes both frozen concentrate and single strength orange juice.

1998/1999
Dec.-May

5,654
17,624
13,112

7,956

2,463

875
1,071
673
392
208
450
12
161
432
249
224
73
20
166
145
149
55
27
79
97
15
40
30
60
31

1,357

53,900

1999/2000
Dec.-May

16,840
16,639
8,483
4,755
3,158
1,475
1,159
578
410
319
258
214
209
142
139
134
117
111
105
92

89

83

81

80

71

71

65

58

52

50

471

56,509



